## CHABOT – LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 20, 2014

Agenda Item: 3.3

Subject: Approval of Grant Agreement Renewal —Head Start Program Partnership

with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS), Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot College Children's Center has been in partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) since 1999 providing comprehensive Head Start services. These services include developmentally based education programs for children, comprehensive family support services, parent education activities, quarterly center/parent meetings, a minimum of two home visits per year per child and two parent/teacher conferences.

The program provides Head Start/Early Head Start services for qualified families as follows:

40 Children	Age 3-5	Full Day/Full Year @ \$5,052	\$ 202,080/year
10 Children	Age 3-5	Part Day/Part Year @ \$3,026	\$ 30,260/year

The agreement renewal is for the service delivery period March 1, 2014 through February 28, 2015. This grant has been continuously awarded to Chabot College since 1999.

The Board of Trustees has previously approved Head Start Program Partnership Agreements for the College on May 21, 2013 under item 4.3, June 26, 2012 under item 4.2, June 28, 2011 under item 4.6, May 18, 2010 under item 4.1, March 17, 2009 under item 4.4, May 20, 2008 under item 4.2, April 17, 2007 under item 4.3, May 16, 2006 under item 4.3, March 15, 2005 under item 4.1, April 20, 2004 under item 4.5, March 18, 2003 under item 5.8.b, February 19, 2002 under items 5.8.a and b, April 17, 2001 under item 5.7.a, May 16, 2000 under item 5.8.a, June 15, 1999 under item 4.2, April 20, 1999 under item 5.9.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed grant agreement renewal for the Head Start Program Partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc., Chabot College for the period March 1, 2014 through February 28, 2015. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson /Date		
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	